Remote System
User’s Guide
Attention for Installation
(Read this section thoroughly before installation.)
Before using the Remote Sensor, read this manual carefully.
During installation and operation, pay close attention to the safety aspect.
- Ensure the power is switched off during installation or
    maintenance operations.

Output head	 ：RSH8E-030N-PU-_ _,RSH8E-TF030N-PU-_ _
		  ：RSH8E-030P-PU-_ _,RSH8E-TF030P-PU-_ _
Type code A B C
RSH8E-030 □ -PU-_ _
30 30 160
RSH8T-030-PU-CP-_ _
(mm)
The unused connector should be protected in an exclusive protection cap (option).
protection cap PROT-M12
Transmission head Standard type Anti-weld slag type
Type code RSH8T-030-PU-CP-_ _ RSH8T-TF030-PU-CP-_ _
Operating distance 2...8 mm
Center offset ±3 mm
Connection cable M12 connector
Material Housing Nickel plated brass Fluorinated resin coated
Operating surface Nylon 12 Fluorinated resin
Ambient temperature 0...+50 deg.C.
Protection class IP 67
Output head Standard type Anti-weld slag type
Type code NPN RSH8E-030N-PU-_ _ RSH8E-TF030N-PU-_ _
PNP RSH8E-030P-PU-_ _ RSH8E-TF030P-PU-_ _
Output signal 8 signals（Detect:8 , INZONE:1）
Output type NPN or PNP
Supply voltage 24 V DC±10 ％（incl. ripple）
Load current max.50 mA（1signal）